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Course Overview

Training courses will be help face-to-face with a limited number of participants. Additional courses will be added to accommodate need, if necessary.



Program Management Essentials
This course is an introduction of the statewide agencies and programs in Montana that support early care and education programs, including information on quality.  *new providers only

Active Supervision in Child Care

This course will explore how adult supervision is the most effective way to keep children safe and help participants Identify ways to plan for, implement, and monitor active supervision strategies in all environments.

	

CPR First/Aid

This course is taught by Ben Rauch, an American Red Cross certified instructor. The course is a mixture of lecture and hands-on learning. Once you complete the course, you will be CPR/First Aid Certified for two years.  

· [bookmark: _Hlk41484054]Call the Butte 4-C’s at (406) 723-4019 to register
· $50 per person
· Class must be paid in full the Monday before the course
· Training hours are not available 
· Space is limited 


CACFP Let’s Cook

Learn how to plan and prepare nutritious foods that help build the wellness, growth, and development of children.


Pyramid Model 1

Participants will be able to: 1. Describe key developmental concepts that impact the social emotional development of children birth-five. 2. Describe how challenging behavior serves as a function for children. 3. State why it is important to be intentional about teaching social skills to children.


 


Early Childhood Essentials 

Introduction of information to early childhood professionals regarding
the Early Childhood system in MT.
*new staff requirement








Looking Back and Moving Forward

Participants will be able to share, discuss, and reflect on things that has been learned through the times of a pandemic and what expectations are as everyone continues to move forward.











July 2020
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
CLOSED
	4th of July
[image: ]

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	
	Let’s Cook 
6:00pm-8:00pm
	
	
	
	

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	



	
	Let’s Cook 
6:00pm-8:00pm
	
	CPR/First Aid 6-9:30pm
	
	

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	
	Program Management Essentials 9am-12pm

Early Childhood Essentials 1:30-4:30pm
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	

	
	Pyramid Model 1
6:00pm-9:00pm
	
	Pyramid Model 1
6:00pm-9:00pm
	
	
	



August 2020
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	
	Let’s Cook 
6:00pm-8:00pm
	
	
	
	

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	
	
	
	Looking Back and Moving Forward
6:00pm-8:00pm
	
	
	

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	
	Program Management Essentials 9am-12pm

Early Childhood Essentials 5:15pm-8:15pm
	Let’s Cook 
6:00pm-8:00pm
	
	CPR/First Aid 6-9:30pm
	
	

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	31
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



September 2020
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
CLOSED
Labor Day
[image: ]
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	
	
	
	
	CPR/First Aid 6-9:30pm
	
	

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	
	Program Management Essentials 9am-12pm

Early Childhood Essentials 1:30-4:30pm
	
	
	Active Supervision in Child Care 
6:00pm-8:00pm
$17.50
	
	

	27
	28
	29
	30
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